Costs of the security of the prison, as 
referred to in Article 15, will continue to be borne 
by the Receiving State.

Article 27

Fee for the use of the prison

1. Regardless of the actual number of detention 
places used, the fee will be a fixed annual 
amount of € 25,500,000 (twenty-five million five 
hundred thousand) insofar as the number of 
detention places does not exceed 242. 

2. For the years 2015 and 2018 respectively the 
fee will be a fixed amount of € 2,125,000 (two 
million one hundred and twenty-five thousand) 
for each month in which the prison is put at the 
disposal of the Sending State.

Article 28

Other costs

The reimbursement of other costs shall take place 
in accordance with the arrangements made in the 
cooperation agreement, as referred to in Article 3,

[...]

Kostnader for sik-
kerhet av fengselet, jf. artikkel 15, skal fortsatt 
bæres av mottakerstaten. 

Artikkel 27

Vederlag for bruk av fengselet 

1. Uansett hvor mange fengselsplasser som fak-
tisk brukes, skal vederlaget være et fast årlig 
beløp på € 25 500 000 (tjuefem-millioner-fem-
hundretusen) så lenge antall fengselsplasser 
ikke overstiger 242. 

2. For årene 2015 og 2018 skal vederlaget være et 
fast beløp på € 2 125 000 (to-millioner-hundre og 
tjuefemtusen) for hver måned fengselet stilles 
til disposisjon for avsenderstaten. 

Artikkel 28

Andre kostnader 

Refusjon av andre kostnader skal finne sted i sam-
svar med ordningene i samarbeidsavtalen, jf. 
artikkel 3 nr. 3. 

Artikkel 29

Indeksregulering